water & sanitation

{ 3 Department:
% ,;EJ Water and Sanitation
w REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

EdTM Enquiries: A Singh
Telephone: 012 336 7531
Reference: 6/2/2/6

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 3879 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) is attached for your-consideration.

DIRECTOR-GENERAL
pATE: \U \/\r\\\(

DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED

MRS NP MOKONYANE
MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

DATE: |- Vo i

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 3879 NW4691E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 3879

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 30 OCTOBER 2015

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 45)

3879. Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) asked the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1)

(3)

(4)

(5)

REPLY:

With reference to her reply to question 3376 on 7 October 2015, for each of the 19 cases mentioned, (a) what is the name of each waste water treatment works (WWTW) where the spillage occurred, (b) what was the latest Green Drop rating of each WWTW, (c) in which municipality is each WWTW situated and (d) what was the nature of the spillage in each case;

whether each specified WWTW has a water use licence; if not, why not;

whether any progress has been made with regard to each of the 19 cases: if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details in each case;

whether any additional cases have been reported since 7 October 2015; if so, (a) what is the name of each WWTW where the spillage occurred, (b) what is each specified WWTW's latest Green Drop rating, (c) in which municipality is each WWTW situated and (d) what was the nature of the spillage in each case;

whether the specified WWTW has a water use licence; if not, why not?
NW4691E

---00000---

Refer to Annexure A for the list of WWTW where the spillages occurred, progress and additional cases reported. The Blue and Green Drop reports, is still due to be submitted to Cabinet for approval in line with the exercise of executive authority in terms of section 85 of the Constitution.

---00000---
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